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TO BE ANSWERED ON 14.12.2016


INSTALLING SENSORS IN WATER TANKERS


4526.  SHRI PINAKI MISRA:

    Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways proposes to install sensors in the water tankers of bogies which will give signal of the falling water level below minimum for immediate action; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the action taken so far in this

regard?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a) & (b) All underslung water tanks in Linke Hofmann Busch (LHB)

coaches are provided with analog type water level indicators.

Further, water level indicators are being provided in water tanks of

Deen Dayalu and Antyodaya coaches.

 *****

